

**SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF GAME, FISH AND PARKS BID TABULATION**

**Summary of Bids for: Dam Maintenance & Concrete Spillway Repairs - Ethan Dam**

**Bid Opening Date: September 3, 2024, 3:00PM CT**

Bids Received:				Rexwinkel Concrete Inc		RP&H Inc		Street Construction		SFC Civil Constructors	
No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.00	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$31,075.00	\$31,075.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
1.01	SPALL REPAIR	SF	590	\$25.00	\$14,750.00	\$45.00	\$26,550.00	\$25.00	\$14,750.00	\$250.00	\$147,500.00
1.02	JOINT/CRACK SEAL	LF	110	\$35.00	\$3,850.00	\$10.00	\$1,100.00	\$82.00	\$9,020.00	\$30.00	\$3,300.00
1.03	MISC. SHAPING/GRADING	SY	120	\$17.25	\$2,070.00	\$20.00	\$2,400.00	\$12.50	\$1,500.00	\$90.00	\$10,800.00
1.04	CLASS B RIPRAP: F&I	TON	60	\$103.50	\$6,210.00	\$60.00	\$3,600.00	\$97.50	\$5,850.00	\$200.00	\$12,000.00
1.05	TYPE B DRAINAGE FABRIC: F&I	SY	60	\$6.90	\$414.00	\$5.00	\$300.00	\$10.00	\$600.00	\$70.00	\$4,200.00
1.06	CONTROLLED DENSITY FILL	CY	75	\$300.00	\$22,500.00	\$500.00	\$37,500.00	\$500.00	\$37,500.00	\$1,100.00	\$82,500.00
1.07	DEWATERING/TEMP COFFER DAM: I&R	LS	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
1.08	TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS	UNITS	162	\$16.00	\$2,592.00	\$5.00	\$810.00	\$10.00	\$1,620.00	\$15.00	\$2,430.00
1.09	TRAFFIC CONTROL, MISC	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>				<b>\$88,461.00</b>		<b>\$96,760.00</b>		<b>\$99,540.00</b>		<b>\$445,730.00</b>	